

Revised

ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.9 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2191 OF 2011

HARDEEP SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant nor needful is done by the appellant despite opportunity granted to the appellant.

Four weeks further time is granted for doing the needful failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (Mahabir Singh) | (A.S. Bisht) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2191 OF 2011

HARDEEP SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant nor needful is done by the appellant despite opportunity granted to the appellant.

Four weeks further time is granted for doing the needful failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J

[T.S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI,
DATED 18th February, 2013